

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5209/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEHARI YADAV @ RAJESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.P.Singh,adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the State seeks four more weeks time to file a copy of the deed of settlement/composition, if any, as also affidavit dated 28th January,2013 allegedly filed by Dharmendra Singh Jat-complainant as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 15.07.2013. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after the expiry of four weeks.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |