

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5209/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRLC No. 518/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEHARI YADAV @ RAJESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for placing addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Saksi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER